

Ashish Dubey v. State

CNR No.: DLCT01-016053-2025

Crl. Appeal No. 530/2025

18.10.2025

Fresh appeal received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered as per law.

Present : None for appellant.
 Mr. Robin Singh, Ld. Addl. PP (substitute) for the
 State/Respondent.

The appellants are not present despite repeated calls.

In the interest of justice, list for consideration on

01.11.2025.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
18.10.2025