

Ashish Dubey & Anr. v. State
CNR No.: DLCT01-016053-2025
Crl. Appeal No. 530/2025

10.06.2026

Vide Circular No. 2746-2758/DHC/Gaz/G-4/DHJS/Sum Vac/2026 dated 06.05.2026, Ld. Presiding Officer is on Special Casual Leave from 08.06.2026 to 28.06.2026.

Present : Mr. Vareej Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Mr. Himanshu Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for the appellants.
The appellant nos. 1 and 2 are present.
None for the State/respondent.

Put up for purpose already fixed on **09.09.2026**.

Reader
10.06.2026